
Hallenspielplan  Schöningen, Gerhard-Müller-Sporthalle  ( 205104 )
Schützenbahn 7
38364   Schöningen

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Fr. 24.05.2024 18:30 VR RL
WJC

HG ELM SV Stöckheim 25:31

Fr. 07.06.2024 18:30 VR RL
WJC

HG ELM HSG Laatzen-Rethen 22:42

Fr. 05.09.2025 19:30 RL WJC HG ELM MTV Rosdorf 23:24

Sa. 13.09.2025 10:30

12:00

15:20

17:15

VR WJD

VR WJD

OL WJB

ROL MJC

HG ELM II

HG ELM

HG ELM

JMSG HG ELM/…Büddenstedt

Peiner SG 04 II

HF Helmstedt-Büddenstedt

JSG Weserbergland

MTV VJ Peine

5:47

49:4

17:44

30:19

Sa. 20.09.2025 11:45

13:15

15:00

17:00

VR MJD

VR MJE

RL F

RL WJC

HG ELM II

HG ELM II

HG ELM III

HG ELM

SG Sickte/Schandelah

SG Sickte/Schandelah

HSG Langelsheim/Astf. II

Peiner SG 04

9:18

3:13

37:21

26:44

Sa. 04.10.2025 00:00

14:00

17:00

VR MJE

VR MJD

RL F

spielfrei*

HG ELM II

HG ELM III

HF Helmstedt-Büddenstedt

MTV Wolfenbüttel

HSG Bad Harz…Vienenb. II

0:0

7:40

28:14

Fr. 24.10.2025 19:00 VL M HG ELM SG VfL Wittingen/Stöcken 26:25

Sa. 25.10.2025 17:00 RL WJC HG ELM SC Germania List 32:37

Sa. 01.11.2025 14:15

15:50

17:20

VR WJD

VR WJE

VR WJD

HG ELM

HG ELM

HG ELM II

HSV Warberg/Lelm

HSV Warberg/Lelm II

MTV Vorsfelde

36:27

26:2

22:31

Sa. 08.11.2025 00:00

11:00

15:00

17:00

LL MJA

VR WJE

RL F

RK WJC

HG ELM

HG ELM

HG ELM III

HG ELM II

spielfrei*

HF Helmstedt-Büddenstedt

MTV Wolfenbüttel

SG VfL Wittingen/Stöcken

0:0

20:4

19:16

27:50

So. 09.11.2025 11:15

15:00

ROL MJD

ROL F

HG ELM

HG ELM

MTV Braunschweig

MTV Braunschweig II

27:36

17:28

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Mi. 12.11.2025 18:30 RK WJC HG ELM II HSG Nord Edemissen/Uetze 14:38

Sa. 15.11.2025 00:00

12:00

13:30

15:00

18:15

VR MJE

VR MJE

ROL MJE

VR WJE

RL WJC

spielfrei*

HG ELM II

HG ELM

HG ELM

HG ELM

HSC Ehmen

HSV Warberg/Lelm II

HSV Warberg/Lelm

Lehndorfer TSV

JSG Fredenbe…e/Harsefeld

0:0

6:17

9:33

39:5

27:18

Mi. 26.11.2025 18:30 RK WJC HG ELM II MTV Vorsfelde II 21:31

Sa. 29.11.2025 14:15

16:00

18:30

ROL MJD

RK WJC

VR RK M

HG ELM

HG ELM II

HG ELM II

SG Zweidorf/Bortfeld

Lehndorfer TSV II

SG Sickte/Schandelah III

28:31

25:39

32:30

Sa. 06.12.2025 12:00

13:45

15:30

ROL MJC

VR WJD

RL WJC

JMSG HG ELM/…Büddenstedt

HG ELM

HG ELM

MTV Vorsfelde II

SG Sickte/Schandelah

SFN Vechta

32:27

0:0

26:22

Fr. 16.01.2026 19:30 RL F HG ELM III MTV Jahn Schladen 0:0

Sa. 17.01.2026 15:15

17:00

19:00

ROL MJD

VL M

LL MJA

HG ELM

HG ELM

HG ELM

SG VfL Wittingen/Stöcken

TV Uelzen

HSG Plesse-H…enberg e.V.

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 24.01.2026 11:00

12:30

16:00

18:00

ROL WJE

ROL MJC

RL WJC

ROL F

HG ELM

JMSG HG ELM/…Büddenstedt

HG ELM

HG ELM

MTV Jahn Schladen

SG VfL Wittingen/Stöcken

Buxtehuder SV

Lehndorfer TSV

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 07.02.2026 15:00

16:30

18:00

RK MJD

ROL MJD

RL F

HG ELM II

HG ELM

HG ELM III

MTV Eintracht Hornburg

HSV Warberg/Lelm

MTV Eintracht Hornburg

0:0

0:0

0:0



Hallenspielplan  Schöningen, Gerhard-Müller-Sporthalle  ( 205104 )
Schützenbahn 7
38364   Schöningen

Termin Liga Heimmannschaft Gastmannschaft Erg.

Sa. 14.02.2026 00:00

11:30

13:00

15:00

17:00

OL WJB

ROL WJE

LL MJA

RL WJC

VL M

spielfrei*

HG ELM

HG ELM

HG ELM

HG ELM

HSG Laatzen-Rethen

MTV Vorsfelde

HSG Langelsheim/Astf.

TV Oyten

MTV Dannenberg

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 28.02.2026 13:30

15:00

17:00

19:00

ROL MJD

RL F

RL WJC

ROL F

HG ELM

HG ELM III

HG ELM

HG ELM

MTV Groß Lafferde

FC Viktoria Thiede II

SV Werder Bremen

SG VfL Witti…/Stöcken II

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 14.03.2026 15:00

17:00

19:00

RL F

RL WJC

ROL F

HG ELM III

HG ELM

HG ELM

MSG Barum-Immendorf

TV Hannover-Badenstedt

HF Helmstedt-Büddenstedt

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 18.04.2026 13:45

15:15

17:00

ROL WJE

ROL MJD

VL M

HG ELM

HG ELM

HG ELM

HSV Warberg/Lelm

MTV Braunschweig

BTSV Eintr. Braunschweig

0:0

0:0

0:0

Sa. 25.04.2026 10:00

11:30

13:00

15:00

17:00

RL WJD

ROL WJD

ROL F

RL WJC

VL M

HG ELM II

HG ELM

HG ELM

HG ELM

HG ELM

SG Zweidorf/Bortfeld

Lehndorfer TSV

HSV Warberg/Lelm

VfL Oldenburg

TV E. Sehnde

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

0:0

So. 31.05.2026 23:45 ROL MJE HG ELM TV Mascherode 0:0


